INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR MARK Production ADDRESS 1007 Gihls Tower West-Midland, Texas 79701

LEASE Federal "C" WELL NO. 1 FIELD

LOCATION Section 7, T-20-S, R-25-E Eddy County, New Mexico

Depth	,	Angle (Inclination	'degrees	s) D	isplacement	Displacement Accumulated
310		1/4			1.36	1.36
800		3/4		·	6.42	7.78
1250		1/2			3.92	11.70
1750	;	1/2			4.35	16.05
2271		l			9.12	25.17
2778	,	1-1/4	· •	•	11.05	36.22
3269		1-1/4			10.70	46.92
3763		1-1/4			10.77	57.69
3821		1			1.02	58.71
4325		1-1/4			10.99	69.70
4825		2		•	17.45	87.15
5370		2		•	19.02	106.17
597 5		2			21.11	127.28
6480		2		•	17.62	144.90
6893		2	2		14.41	159.31
7388		1-1/4			10.79	170.10
7650		1-1/2			6.86	176.96
8180		1-1/4			11.55	188.51
8878		1-1/4			15.22	203.73
9360		1/2			4.19	207.92
9540 TD		1/2		•.	· 1,57	209.49

RECEIVED

JAN 1 3 1975

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING CORPORATION
(A) all
By: Valle & Custer
Title: VICE-PRESIDENT

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Watter E. Crockett</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

(Affiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>6</u> day of <u>January</u> 19.75

My Commission Expires: June 1, 1975

Notary Public	\mathcal{R}	Virgin-		
Notary Public of Mulland	in	and for, State	the of Te	County

Seal